—
MANUAL
NovolinkTM – smart function and
sensor modules for AF contactors
Integrated into the B&R X20 system
HMI
applications
ERP/MEP

functions. On the right, a basic solution is shown, with MS132 for motor protection and a Smart Function Module (SFM) for remote control.
6 N OVO LI N K – S M A R T FU N C TI O N A N D S E N S O R M O D U LE S FO R A F CO NTAC TO R S M A N UA L
3.2 Order codes
Type description Description Order code
SFM-CAB-RJTB.1-500 Connection cable RJ45 - X20 Terminal Block of X20BT9400, 5m 1SVM823000R0500
SFM-CAB-S.1-50 Connection cable SFM to Sensor 0.5m 1SVM811000R0050
SFM-CAB-S.1-25 Connection cable SFM to Sensor 0.25m 1SVM811000R0025
SCV10-40.1 Current – Voltage Sensor 1SVM320010R0000
SC10-40.1 Current Sensor 1SVM310010R0000
SFM1-A11.1 Advanced Function Module with X2X 1SVM120012R0000
3.3 Smart Function Module (SFM)
The Smart Function Module SFM1 can be snapped onto AF09 – AF96 contactors with 24 V coil voltage. The module is
equipped with two X2X interfaces for incoming and outgoing connections. The module and contactor are supplied via 24 V
DC that are supplied to the SFM1 module.